## Michele MacLean, M.D. Latisse Eye Evaluation Fax 902-423-0990 | Cell 902-430-0990

Name:
Date of last eye exam at Optometrist or Opthalmologist:
Name of Eye doctor if you have:
Do you have Glaucoma ( increase of eye pressure ):
List Glaucoma medications if taking:
Do you take any other eye drops or eye medications:
Any other eye conditions /visual issues:
Any excessive tearing:
Do you wear glasses or contact lenses:
Have you had injuries or surgery to eyes or lids?:
If so, explain:
Any eye allergies, swelling or irritations:
Any history of red eyes, itching or eyelid skin darkening from use of eyeproducts:

Are you sensitive to Benzalkonium Cl, Sodium Phosphate Diphasic or Citric acid: Pregnant or breastfeeding:

Latisse is FDA approved. It is the brand name for bimatoprost a sister medication to Lumigan which is a treatment for glaucoma that was found to make lashes grow longer thicker and darker usually by 2 months of use and then maintenance required to keep the lashes in the anagen or the growing phase. Possible Risks ( occur in less than 4% of users ) but inform us if occurring.

- Redness of the white part of the eye (conjunctival), eyelid redness
- Dry eye symptoms

- Although rare Latisse has the potential to permanently increase brown pigment to the iris, make sure to apply as per instructions - May cause hyperpigmentation or darkening of the eyelid skin ( can be permanent )

- May lower pressure inside the eye however the magnitude of this is not usually a concern. If you have a history of abnormal eye pressures than Latisse should only be used under the close supervision of your opthalmologist. Inform anyone doing an eye pressure exam that you are using Latisse or if you are having eye surgery.

- Do not use if allergic to bimatoprost or any other ingredient in this product

- Only use on the skin at the base of the eyelashes on the UPPER eyelids only. Using it on the lower lids will increase your risk of hyperpigmentation to the eyelid skin.

- Discontinue Latisse and see eye doctor if eye infection, sudden decrease of vision, eye trauma or eyelid reactions.

- Consult your eye doctor before using if you are about to undergo eye procedures ie cataract surgery, if you have uveitis, macular edema, eye infection or being treated for glaucoma with eye drops.

## Check to confirm:

\_\_\_\_ I have been instructed and understand the steps of how to apply Latisse

\_\_\_\_ I am not pregnant or breastfeeding

\_\_\_\_ I am over the age of 18

Date		
Patient Signature		
Physician Signature		

<sup>-</sup> Eye irritation, itching